
• EvEnt CalEndars • BusinEss dirECtory
• rEstaurant MEnus and MorE!

WelcomeBooknorthwoods

2019-2020

05445069



2       Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book

Fresh for
your family!
• Farm fresh produce
• Award-winning Trig’s Smokehouse brats,

bacon and more!
• Fresh seafood
• Signature deli items
• Fresh bakery
• Cellar 70 - Expansive liquor department
• Full-service Floral & Home department
• Convenient pharmacy

Shop online and pick up in
store OR we’ll deliver your
groceries to you for $4.99.*

*In-store pickup not available at the
Weston location.

EAGLE RIVER 925 E. Wall Street 715-479-6411
MINOCQUA 70 West Center 715-356-9456
RHINELANDER 232 S. Courtney Street 715-369-1470
STEVENS POINT 1600 Academy Avenue 715-341-0200

TOMAHAWK 662 N. 4th Street 715-453-2174
WAUSAU 110 S. 17th Avenue 715-849-8744
EVEREST METRO 6205 US-51 BUS 715-359-0451
Serving the North Woods since 1971

05
44

59
80



Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book       3

SPORTS BAR & GRILLSPORTS BAR & GRILL

APPeTIzeRS

kIdS BATTeR BOx

SAndwIcheS

SUndAY SPecIALS

GRAnd SLAm PIzzAS

FRIdAY SPecIALS
SeRved ALL dAY

Winner Winner • ChiCken Dinner

SOUP & SALAd

Spinach & Artichoke Dip - $7.99
Served with homemade tortilla chips or garlic bread

Jalapeno Corn Nuggets - $6.99
Delicious spicy corn bites made with jalapeno cheese in a corn meal
breading. Served with Ranch sauce.

Homemade Cheese Curds - $7.99
White cheddar cheese curds dipped in a light batter and fried to a golden
brown. Served with Chipotle sauce.

Wings
Plain, Mild, Hot, Inferno, Sweet Heat, BBQ, Honey Garlic, or Teriyaki sauce.
Served with ranch or bleu cheese and celery.

6 piece - $6.99
12 piece - $12.99
18 piece - $18.99
Mozzarella Sticks - $7.99
Fresh mozzarella cheese wrapped in a filo pastry and fried to a golden brown.
Served with marinara sauce.

Cheesy Garlic Bread - $5.99
French bread loaded with garlic and a shredded cheese blend.

Fried Green Beans - $5.99
Lightly breaded, dusted with parmesan cheese, served with ranch dressing

Billy Bob’s Combo Basket- $8.99
A great way to start when you can’t decide on one. Just a little bit of everything.

Onion Rings - $5.99
Haystack onions or thick cut onion rings served with Chipotle sauce.

Homemade French Fries - $2.99
Hand-cut Chicago style fries made with Idaho’s finest potatoes.

Nachos Grande - $9.99
Layered with cheddar cheese, tomato, black olives, green onions, jalapenos,
salsa, and sour cream.Your choice of either Beef or Chicken.

Pretzel Breadsticks with Beer Cheese Sauce - $7.99
Warm Pretzel breadsticks served with our homemade beer cheese sauce
on the side.

Blackened Chicken Salad - $8.99
Spicy chicken served over a blend of fresh salad greens, onions, mushrooms,
cucumbers, egg, tomato, croutons, and shredded cheddar cheese.

Chef Salad - $8.99
Salad greens with ham, smoked turkey, tomato, onion, cucumber, mushroom,
egg, croutons, and shredded cheese.

Chicken BLT Salad - $8.99
A tender, juicy grilled chicken breast, bacon, cucumbers, onions, mushrooms
and tomatoes all served over a bed of fresh tossed greens.

Taco Salad - $8.49
Taco meat with lettuce, tomato, cheese, onions, and black olives, topped off
with sour cream and salsa, served in a taco shell.

Southwest Chicken Salad - $9.49
Grilled or crispy chicken, bacon, tomatoes, onions, black beans, corn,
shredded cheddar cheese and crushed tortilla chips.
Served, over salad greens with BBQ Ranch dressing.

Mandarin Chicken Salad - $9.49
Grilled or crispy chicken served over salad greens with mandarin oranges,
crushed pecans, craisins, and blue cheese crumbles.

Served with Sesame Oriental dressing.

Garden Salad - $3.99
Salad topped with tomato, onion, cucumber, and croutons with your choice
of dressing.

Homemade Soup of the Day or Chili - $2.99
Cheese, red onions, and sour cream? Add for only $1.00 more.

Prices subject to change without notice.

Turkey Bacon Wrap - $8.99
Smoked-in-house turkey breast with lettuce, tomato, bacon, and ranch dressing
Buffalo Chicken Wrap - $8.99
Chicken tenders tossed in mild sauce with lettuce, tomato, and ranch dressing.
BBQ Chicken Wrap - $8.99
Grilled or Fried Chicken breast tossed with BBQ Sauce, and served with
cheese, lettuce, tomato and ranch dressing

Served with homemade French fries and a fruit snack.
Hamburger - $5.99
Mini Corn Dogs - $5.99
Chicken Strips - $5.99
Grilled Cheese $5.99

All sandwiches served with homemade French fries and your choice of
coleslaw or baked beans and pickle

Little Billy Burger - $8.49
1/3 lb. burger topped with lettuce, tomato, mayo, and your choice of melted cheese.
Billy Bob Burger - $8.99
1/2 lb. burger with lettuce, tomato, onion, bacon, special homemade sauce, and
your choice of cheese.
Texas Burger - $9.49
1/3 lb. burger with bacon, melted pepper jack cheese, BBQ sauce, and topped
with onion rings.
Mushroom & Swiss Burger - $8.99
1/3 lb. burger with sauteed mushrooms and melted Swiss cheese.
Bleu Cheese Burger - $9.49
1/3 lb. burger with bleu cheese crumbles, bacon, and red onion.
Patty Melt - $8.99
1/3 lb. burger ·with melted Swiss cheese and sauteed onions - served on
Chicago rye.
Turkey Bacon Club - $8.99
Smoked-in house turkey breast piled high with bacon, lettuce, tomato and
mayo - served with your choice of bread.
Italian Beef - $9.49
Top sirloin beef with Au Jus, topped with melted mozzarella cheese - served on
fresh baked French bread. (Add Giardiniera for $0.50)
B.L.T.- $7.99
The classic sandwich. Loaded with bacon, lettuce, tomatoes, and mayo -
served on your choice of bread.
Brisket Sliders - $8.99
Three brisket sliders, piled high with coleslaw and topped off with
Sweet Baby Ray’s BBQ sauce.
Philly Beef - $8.99
Tender, juicy beef served with sauteed mushrooms, onions, and peppers.
All topped with fresh mozzarella cheese and served on French bread.
Smoked Pork Po Boy - $8.99
Pulled BBQ pork smoked for 12 hours then topped with coleslaw and onion
ribbons piled high on a Ciabatta roll.
Chicken Sandwich - $7.99
Tender juicy grilled or crunchy chicken breast topped with lettuce, tomato,
and mayo. Make it Southwest style with chipotle sauce, bacon and pepper jack
cheese for $1.00 more.
Smothered Steak Sandwich - $10.99
6oz. choice sirloin smothered with grilled onions, mushrooms, and melted
Swiss cheese - served on French bread.
Deluxe Grilled Cheese - $6.99
A blend of melted Cheddar, Swiss and American cheeses on Texas sourdough.
Add bacon or ham for $1.00.
Gyro - $8.99
A thinly sliced lamb with tzatziki sauce, tomatoes, and onions served in fresh
Pita bread.
Reuben - $8.99
Thinly sliced corned beef piled high on Pumpernickel Rye with melted Swiss
cheese, sauerkraut, and 1000 Island dressing.
Turkey Melt Sandwich - $8.99
In-house smoked turkey topped with bacon, tomato, garlic aioli and
cheddar cheese on sourdough.
Fish & Chips - $8.99
Three pieces of our lightly battered cod served with French fries, rye bread,
and coleslaw.
Chicken Tenders - $7.99
Tender, juicy chicken strips served with BBQ sauce, French fries and coleslaw.
Shrimp Basket - $9.99
Succulent deep fried shrimp with fries, coleslaw and cocktail sauce.
Northwoods Fried Chicken- $9.99
Four pieces of delicious fried chicken served with French fries and coleslaw

Dinners served with coleslaw, rye bread, and your choice of homemade French
fries or potato pancakes for additional $1.00

Cod Fish Fry - $8.99
Three pieces of our lightly battered cod.

Bluegill - $12.99
Lightly breaded bluegill fillets.

Lake Perch- $13.99
6 oz of lightly breaded Lake Perch

Shrimp Dinner - $10.99
5 scrumptious fantail shrimp

Coconut Shrimp - $10.99
8 pieces of coconut breaded shrimp, served with mango sauce.

Shore Man’s Combo- $13.99
A serving of cod, lake perch, and fantail shrimp.

Canadian Walleye- $13.99
A Northwoods classic, delicious lightly breaded walleye.

Poor Man’s Lobster - $9.99
Baked in herb butter and served with baby reds and vegetable of the day.

Northern Pike - $10.99
2 filets of our flaky breaded Northern Pike.

BREAKFAST BUFFET 9 AM-12 PM
All You Can Eat! Made-To-Order omelets, scrambled eggs, fried potatoes,
bacon, sausage, ham, biscuits & gravy, corned beef hash, country fried steak,
french toast & pancakes, cinnamon rolls, fresh fruit & juices

Adults- $9.99 10 & Under - $5.99

4-piece fried chicken, with mashed potatoes & gravy and coleslaw - $8.99
SERVING AFTER 11 am SUNDAY

All of our pizzas are made with the freshest ingredients and baked to perfection
on our homemade thin crust.

7” Personal Pizza
One topping $5.99 or build your own for 50¢ each added topping

Billy Bob’s Favorite
Sausage, pepperoni, mushrooms, and onions

12” $15.00 14” $18.00 16” $20.00
Veggie
Mushrooms, onions, green peppers, and black olives

12” $15.00 14” $18.00 16” $20.00
BBQ Chicken
Chicken, BBQ sauce, pineapple, and bacon

12” $15.00 14” $18.00 16” $20.00
Taco
Taco meat, onions, tomatoes, black olives, jalapenos,
cheddar, Monterey Jack, and shredded lettuce

12” $15.00 14” $18.00 16” $20.00
Hawaiian
Ham, green peppers, onions, and pineapple

12” $15.00 14” $18.00 16” $20.00
Meat Lover’s
Ham, pepperoni, Italian sausage, and bacon

12” $15.00 14” $18.00 16” $20.00
Sausage

12” $12.00 14” $14.25 16” $15.50
Cheese

12” $11.00 14” $13.00 16” $14.00
Extra Toppings

12” $1.50 14” $1.75 16” $2.00
cheese, Italian sausage, pepperoni, bacon, ham, chicken, mushrooms, onions,
green peppers, black olives, green olives, banana peppers, pineapple, jalapeno
peppers.

NEW 10” Gluten-Free Cheese Pizza - $13.00
Add your favorite toppings for $1.00 each.

WWW.BILLYBOBSSPORTSBARANDGRILL.COM
Find Us on Facebook • ATM WIFI

N12025 Cty. Hwy L,Tomahawk
Open Daily at 11am

wRAPS

05
44

63
61



4       Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book

240 Chain Saw $179.95
• Smart Start® one-touch choke/stop control

for easy starting
• X-Torq® engine lowers fuel consumption &

reduces emission levels
• 38.2cc, 2.0hp, 10.3 lbs without bar & chain,
• Auto return stop switch & visible fuel level

YTH22V46 Lawn Tractor $1,799.95
• User-friendly tractor with side ejection and

powerful Briggs & Stratton Intek engine.
• Fast automatic transmission.
• Briggs & Stratton, Intek engine.
• 22hp.
• Hydrostatic pedal.
• Cutting width 46 in.
• Reinforced stamped deck.
• CARB model available.

HUSQVARNA LC121P $279.95
• 7.25 HP
• Briggs & Stratton 550EX engine
• 5.5 ft-lb, Gross torque®
• Collection/Mulch/Rear eject
• Cutting width 22 in

cutting height 1.4 - 3.6 in.
• High rear wheel, push

MASTER YOUR GREAT

OUTDOORS™

with Husqvarna

Professionally Proven Outdoor Power Equipment

MasterYourGreatOutdoors.com
VISIT MEYERS MARINE FOR EXPERT ADVICE, SERVICE AND FULL SELECTION.

Dealer For:

• MerCruiser Stern Drives

• Mercury Outboards

• ShoreLand’r Boat Trailers

Meyers Marine Sales &
Service

715-453-3313
www.meyersmarine.net • 129 N. 4th, Tomahawk

05
44

52
05



Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book       5

114 W. Wisconsin Ave.,
Tomahawk

715-224-3550

Unique Gifts Classes
Christmas & Fall items year round

Custom Signs for every occasion

Craft/Art Supplies
yarn, jewelry, fabric, buttons, crochet hooks,
knitting needles, paints, brushes, dyes, scrapbooking,
sewing notions, bias tape and more

Handmade items from
area crafters and artists
American girl doll clothes, signs, paintings, rock art,
sewn creations, banners, knitted sweaters, crocheted creations,
hats, beautiful wood quilters racks, Paulette’s decorated
eggs and so much more!

We offer sewing and clothing repairs, replace zippers,
hem pants, shirts, patching etc.

Bring in a loved ones shirt and we can
create a memory keep sake for you!

Choose from a bear, bunny, puppy, pillow or apron.

Teacher discount with your school issued ID.

Loyalty reward program
spend $100 in our store and get $10 to spend on your next visit!

If we don’t have it, chances are we can order it for you!

Stop in and see our little shop today!!

05445917



6       Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book

Besse’s on Clear Lake
W6095 HWY 8, tOMAHAWk • 715-453-2339

HOURS: tUES. - SAt. 5-10 P.M. • SUN. 9 A.M. - 1 P.M. • CLOSED MONDAY

Appetizers
House Special Sautéed
Chicken Livers........................................ $6.95
Appetizer of the Day ............................. $5.95
Onion Rings ............................................ $4.50
Deep-Fried Mushrooms......................... $4.50

Signature Specialties
BBQ Baby Back Pork Ribs

Full Rack.....$20.95 Half Rack......$17.95
Roast Duck with Spaetzel and Sauerkraut

Half Duck...$19.95 Quarter Duck...$11.95
Pork Chops

One - 8 oz. Chop ................................. $11.95
Two - 8 oz. Chops ................................ $17.95
Chicken Parmesan over Pasta........... $16.95
Broiled Walleye Almondine ................ $20.95

Combinations
6 oz. Filet & 8 oz. Lobster Tail............... $39.95
6 oz. Filet & BBQ Ribs ........................... $24.95
6 oz. Filet with Broiled Shrimp ............. $25.95
6 oz. Filet with Deep Fried Shrimp ...... $22.95
6 oz. Filet with Stuffed Shrimp ............. $22.95

Entrees
12 oz. Rib Eye ....................................... $24.95
10 oz. Prime Filet Mignon .................... $25.95
Charboiled Shrimp .............................. $19.95
Deep Fried Shrimp ............................... $17.95
One - 8 oz. Broiled Lobster Tail ........... $31.95
Grilled Chicken Breast w/Wild Rice... $15.95
12 oz. New York Strip ........................... $23.95
6 oz. Prime Filet Mignon ...................... $19.95
Stuffed Shrimp...................................... $17.95
Poorman’s Lobster ............................... $16.95
Two - 8 oz. Broiled Lobster Tails .......... $51.95
Grilled Ahi Tuna w/Wasabi Sauce...... $21.95

Ala Carte
Sautéed Mushrooms.............................. $3.50
Twice Baked Potato............................... $3.50
House Salad ........................................... $3.50
Sautéed Onions ..................................... $3.00
Spaetzel.................................................. $3.00
Soup Du Jour

Cup ..................................................... $3.50
Bowl .................................................... $4.50

Lighter Fare
Chopped Sirloin Steak ........................ $11.95
Grilled Chicken Salad........................... $8.95
Chicken Basket with Fries ..................... $8.95
Salad & Cup of Soup w/Fresh Bread.... $8.95

Friday Night Fish Fry

Deep Fried Walleye............................. $11.95
Deep Fried Cod ................................... $10.95
Potato Pancake Dinner

w/Applesauce................................... $5.95

Saturday Night Specialty
Prime Rib with Au Jus

King Cut (14 oz.) $25.95 Queen Cut (10 oz.) $23.95

Includes Choice of Potato or Vegetable Du Jour
and Soup or Salad with Fresh Bread.

• All meals include choice of potato or vegetable du jour
and soup or salad with fresh bread
• Add Bleu Cheese Crumbles $1.00

• Not responsible for medium-well or well done steaks
• Additional charge of $3.00 for plate sharing

Includes Cole Slaw, Rye Bread, and Choice of Potato Pancakes or French Fries.
• Substitutes will be an extra charge.

WARNING: The consumption of raw or undercooked meats may pose health risks especially in children and the elderly.

Join us on Sunday Morning for a Delicious
Breakfast Featuring Brenda’s Home Cooking.Sunday Breakfast

05372156



Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book       7

Merrill Park & Recreation Department
www.merrillparkandrec.com

Smith Center • 2019-2020 Dates
Available

Merrill is the “City of Parks” Bierman Family Aquatic Center

Located at the Merrill Area Recreation Complex • 1100 Marc Drive, Merrill, WI 54452 • 715-536-7313

200’x85’ Arena Is Available For:
Weddings • Banquets • Concerts • Shows

Sales • Birthday-Anniversary Parties
Meetings • Ice Time • Recreation Programs

Walking/Jogging/Biking Trails

05447135

The Merrill Park system is composed
of nearly 1200 acres of park land.
These parks are categorized into

Community, Neighborhood, Special
Use, Mini Parks, and

Linear Park. In all, 14 parks
make up the park system.

There is a double slide into water filled
run-outs, rock climbing wall, two diving

boards, 6 lane competitive lap swim
area, zero depth splash pad area with

playground, fumbling five dumping
overhead buckets, family slide, basketball

area, floatable play structures, shaded
family areas, and much more!!!

• Additions
• Remodeling

• Decks
• Garages

Serving the Tomahawk
Area for Over 35 Years

Please Support Your Local
Community Contractors

715-453-5190
www.mitchbayerconstruction.com

05
44

63
79

05445501

N10944 Cty. A • Tomahawk, WI 54487

715-453-2435
www.arnottplumbing.com 920-285-7153920-285-7153

Lee
Chaney

Realtor

Lee
Chaney

Realtor

05447798



8       Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book

PARKS
Memorial Park 4th & River St. (playground, picnic area,
gazebo, grills, tank, restrooms, piers)

Bradley Park W. Spirit Ave. (restrooms, grill, playground,
swimming, on water, boat landing, shelter building)

Toddler/Washington Park Behind Chamber Office corner
of Lincoln & N. 4th St. (picnic area, gazebo, play area–train,
restrooms)

Sara Park W. Somo Ave. (baseball field, play area,
swimming, dance, hockey arena, boat ramp, dog park, banquet
& wedding facilities)

Tyler Kahle Memorial Field at Pride Park 9th St.
(playground, baseball field, ice rink)

Kwahamot Park 100 Deer Park Road (Swimming & picnic
area with restrooms)

Kahle Park Bus. Hwy. 51 South off of Hwy. 107 (playground,
baseball field, tennis court)

Frenchtown Anna & Wilson St. (playground, swimming,
tennis, horseshoe pits, baseball field)

Timm’s Hill The highest point in Wisconsin, located 24
miles West on Hwy. 86. (A county park with observation tower,
pavilion with picnic and playground–breath-taking views,
especially in autumn)

Tomahawk Dog Park W. Somo Ave. Located next to Sara
Park Recreational Center.

TENNIS COURTS
Frenchtown Anna & Wilson off of Hwy. 86 West

Kahle Park Bus. Hwy. 51 South off of Hwy. 107

PUBLIC BOAT RAMPS
Lake alice
Off Cty. Hwy. A on Horseshoe Rd.
Off Cty. Hwy A on S. Pine Rd to Sandy Ln.
Off Cty. Hwy. D on Anglers Ln.
Off Cty. Hwy D on Birch Rd.

Deer Lake
Off Hwy. 8 E on Deer Lake Rd.

Lake Mohawksin
Off W. Spirit Ave. in Bradley Park
Off N. 4th St., across from Bridge Motel
Off Cty. Hwy. CC on Bay Mill Rd.
Off Hwy. 86 W. on Loop Rd
Off Somo Ave. in SARA Park

Lake Nokomis
Off Cty. Hwy. L North Cty. Hwy N
Off Cty. Hwy. Y on Nokomis Rd.

Spirit Flowage
Off Hwy. O on Millie Rd.
Across from PCA on Cty. Hwy. E
Off Hwy. 86 W. on Spirit Haven Rd.

Tomahawk river/Jersey City Flowage
Off Cty. Hwy. U on Frontage Rd. to Kaufman Rd.
Off Cty. Hwy. L on Prairie Rapids Rd.

SWIMMING AREAS
Crystal Beach Bus. 51
North to Hwy. N, turn right on N, turn left on Beach Rd.

Spirit Flowage Beach Hwy. 86 West to Hwy. E, turn
left, follow about 1 mile, beach on right, (across from Mill
entrance with picnic tables and swimming)

Sara Park W. Somo Ave. (swimming beach, changing
rooms, showers, restrooms and picnic area)

Bradley Park W. Spirit Ave. by boat landing

Frenchtown Beach Mary Street off South Tomahawk Ave.

Jersey City Beach Off Murphy Avenue

SKATEBOARD PARK
Pride Park 9th St. off Hwy. D

HIKING - BIKING - SKIING
SNOWMOBILE TRAILS
Bearskin Trail
Hiawatha Trail
Washburn Lake Mountain Bike Trail
Ice age Trails
Underdown Horse Trails
Otter Lake Park
Northwoods Passage
Knight Owls
Northern Trails Unlimited
Cross Country Cruisers
Tomahawk riverwalk
Pride Pond Trails
Treehaven
Tomahawk School Complex Trails
ATV TRAILS
Harrison Hills, Somo and Little rice areas

IN TOMAHAWK

05445976

Bobbi Voermans, DC
Grace Zuiker Nash, DC, CCSP
Kelley Embree D.C.

www.tomahawkhometownchiro.com

Our mission is to educate and help
as many people as we can, especially

children. We are here to give love, serve
and inspire through chiropractic care.

715-453-5365
1338 N. 4th Street
Tomahawk, WI 54487

715-635-1200
5829 Birch Lane

Rhinelander, WI 54501



Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book       9

Chicken, Farm Animal
and Pet Food and
Supplies

Bird houses and Feeders

Garden, Food Plot &
Hunting Items

Stop to Visit Sadie and
Her Self-Serve Dog Wash

Open: M-F 8AM-5:30PM • Sat 8AM-2PM • Closed Sun

715-453-3040
www.HometownFeedMill.com

216 S. Tomahawk Ave • Tomahawk, WI 54487 05
44

55
93

Locally Owned & Operated by Dave & Joy Van De Weerd



10       Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book

1515 N. FOURTH ST.
TOMAHAWK

715-224-3156
OPEN 7 DAYS

A WEEK - 8 AM

HOME OF
STILL PRICING

Offering A Full Variety of
• Beer
• Wine
• Liquor
• Craft Beer
• Large Selection of

Bourbon and Scotch
Special Orders
Easy Access ...

Parking for Boats,
Campers &Trailers!



Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book       11

Located on the ATV Trail!

715-453-8546715-453-854
County Road B County Road B 
Harrison Hills

Open 11 AM Daily • Closed Wednesday

ENJOY NightlY SpEcialS

Steak
s SeafoodRibs
Broasted
Chicken

HomemadeSoups
Homem

ade

PizzaSalad Bar
Saturday Prime RibFriday Fish Fry

05294036



12       Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book

Top Quality Fresh Steaks

Great
Value!

990 N. 4th Street • Tomahawk
715.224.2065

Open 7 Days A Week

Great Food!

Signature Meats Deli Produce

Great Service!

www. g l f t o m a h a w k . c o m

05
44

58
12



Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book       13

Outboards Bar & Grill
provides an alluring atmosphere for family
meals, an after work cocktail and a night out
with friends. Kid’s movie/toy area available!

616 North 4th Street, Tomahawk
(715) 224-3594 05

44
69

75

Kevin J. Krueger
Licensed Funeral Director/Owner • kevin@generationsfuneral.com

Karri (Krueger) Ernst
Pre-Need Specialist, Owner/Business Manager • karri@generationsfuneral.com

1400 N 4th Street • Tomahawk, WI 54487
Phone: (715) 224-3182 • Fax: (715) 224-3183

www.generationsfuneral.com

Our History
Providing the most affordable funeral & cremation services in Tomahawk

and the surrounding area. Our family caring for your family.

05371704

Learn about, remember, and enjoy Tomahawk’s history

Exhibits include:
• Local ‘50s Happenings
• Early logging and farming history
• Military room honoring local veterans
• Turn-of-the-century kitchen
• Vintage sewing machine, victrola & scale
• Replica of one-room school
• Outdoor displays & more!
• Something for everyone

Visit the
Tomahawk Historical

Museums Complex

05294474

Located on E. Washington Ave.
behind the Chamber office

Open June 11 - Aug. 16
11-3 Tues-Friday

Website: tomahawkhsitoricalsoc.org

FREE
ADMISSION

05
44

51
84

NewmansConstruction.com

715-453-9694 | 715-612-6101
Your Insulation Experts

Attic, Crawlspace and Sidewall Insulation.
Whole house thermal imaging diagnostics.

Siding, Window & Door Replacement
Fully Insured • FREE Estimates

05370847

Northern Wisconsin
Land Services, Inc.

W4243 County Rd A
Tomahawk, WI 54487

Excavating • Skidsteer • Backhoe • Bulldozing
Truck • Sand • Gravel • Topsoil • Granite

Basements • Snow Plowing & Removal • Lawn Care Services

DENTAL IMPLANTS–
For happy, natural smiles.

SEDATION DENTISTRy–
Highest state certification (Class III).

TMD–Relieving headaches and facial pain.
STAbLE DENTuRES–Confidence and comfort again.

05445502

Dean R. Hussong, DDS
Thousands of satisfied patients for over 40 years!

10 Bradley Farm Rd Tomahawk, WI 54487

715-453-5321
827 McComb Ave Rib Lake, WI 54470

715-427-3733

NEW PATIENTS WELCOME



14       Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book

Ed & Chris Raasch
Broker/Owners

Ed: Cell # 715-612-7925
Chris: Cell # 715-612-7926

Office: 715-224-3800 • info@woodlandlakesrealty.com
Your Area Northwoods Real Estate Specialists

Make us your “HOME” page!
303 N. 4th Street • Tomahawk, WI 54487

www.WoodlandLakesRealty.com
05294069



Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book       15

Minocqua.org • 800.44.NORTH •

June 1 ...................June Bloom Arts & Crafts Festival

June 15 & 16...................Paws in the Park,Torpy Park

July 4 ..........Independence Day Festivities-Minocqua

August 8 ........After Loon Delight Arts & Crafts Show

September 1 ...........No Frills Marathon & ½ Marathon

September 28-29......................................Beef-a-Rama

September 28 .................... Prime Choice Crafts Show

November 23 .......................... Christmas in Minocqua

05446431



16       Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book

TFR

715-453-4504
Carry-Outs & Gift Certificates Available

Not Responsible for lost or stolen items.

• Eggs
• FLUFFY Omelets

• breakfast sandwich
• Breakfast burrito

• Biscuits & Gravy
• Breakfast Skillets

• Steak & Eggs
•Breakfast combos
• Belgium Waffles

• Pancakes
• French Toast

• Croissant sandwiches
• appetizers & Sides

• Burger shoppe
• senior menu

• soup of the day
• Sandwich selections

• Triple-Deckers
• Melted Sandwiches

• from the garden
• Mexican entrees

• Stuffed baked potato
• Italian favorites

• Wraps
• Stir Fry
• Dinners

• Steaks & Chops
• seafood dinners
• Hot sandwiches

• Sweet Treats
•Kids menu

F R I D A Y

“All-You-Can-Eat”

Breakfast • Lunch • Dinner

Open Daily 6 a.m. to 9 p.m.



Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book       17

05
29

69
25

Tomahawk
Sew N Vac

214 W Wisconsin Ave - In Downtown Tomahawk
(Nextdoor to Standard Mercantile)

(715) 224-3401(715) 224-3401
TOMSEWNVAC@AOL.COM • TOMSEWNVAC.COM • FAX: (715) 224-3402

Thanks to you!!
We sell the best and service the rest!

Mon. – Fri. 9am – 5pm; Sat. 9am-4pm; Sun 11am-3pm
05446393

SALES • SERVICES • SUPPLIES • CLASSES
ALL MAKE SEWING MACHINES & VACUUM CLEANERS

38Years..
And still going

strong!



18       Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book

Services:
• Vinyasa Yoga
• Thai Yoga

Bodywork
• Reflexology
• Holy Fire Reiki
• Aroma Touch

Therapy
• Crystal Therapy
• Family Group

Yoga
• Women's

self-defense
27 W Wisconsin Ave

Tomahawk WI
715 612 0809

yogawithmeka@yahoo.com
05446794



Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book       19

Locally Owned & Operated
Proudly Serving The Tomahawk Community

SUS Convenience Stores

Convenience Store
Pumps 24 Hours
With Credit Card!
Open 5:30AM-11PM

715-453-9595
1329 N. 4th St.

Tomahawk, WI 54487

Self Service Gas &
Convenience Store

Open 5AM-11PM

715-453-4313
434 S Tomahawk Ave
Tomahawk, WI 54487

05
29

40
62



20       Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book

CheCk Out Our Large WindOW treatment dispLay!

1326 N. 4th Street • Tomahawk,WI 54487
715-453-4248 • FREE ESTIMATES

INTEREST FREE FINANCING AVAILABLE UP TO 24 MONTHS (with approved credit)

Over 45 Years Experience!

• Carpet
• Vinyl
• Ceramic
• Hardwood
• All Major Brands
• Expert Installation
• Knowledgeable Staff
• Residential
• Commercial
• Office

For all your Flooring needs

05
37

16
50



Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book       21

Visit watersofminocqua.com
or call 877-992-8377

8116 US 51 South • Minocqua, WI 54548

• Waterpark Passes Included with Stay
• Free Deluxe Continental Breakfast
• Proudly Serving Starbucks® Coffee
• Free High-Speed Internet Access
• On-site Dining and Full Bar
• Arcade with Ticket Redemption
• Wedding and Meeting Facilities

NORTH OF
YOUR

EXPECTATIONS!
Walking into The Waters of
Minocqua is a breathtaking
experience in itself. The
northwoods-themed resort
offers the only indoor

waterpark of its kind in northern Wisconsin. Our enclosed hotel waterpark
offers aquatic thrills for guests of all ages, whatever the weather.

✔ Roofing
✔ Siding
✔ Remodeling
✔ Insulation

✔ Garages
✔ FREE

Estimates
✔ Fully Insured

05
37

08
40

BearBearBear
Renovations

BearRenovations.com • 715-966-6649
N10954 County Road A, Tomahawk

05371118

Tomahawk
Flooring &
Decorating

TomahawkFlooringAndDecorating.com

A full service flooring
& decorating store

05
37

08
61

715-453-7388
1331 N. 4th St., Tomahawk

INSPIRED DESIGN.
EXCEPTIONAL DETAIL.

ENERGY-EFFICIENT WINDOWS AND DOORS
pellawi.com 715-307-1016

05
44

64
33

Josh Smith (715) 612-2626 • Tomahawk, WI

• Salting
• Sanding

• Patios
• Retaining Walls

• Fully Insured
• Free Estimates

SERVING THE AREA FOR OVER TWENTY YEARS!

CALL FOR A QUOTE
05445077



22       Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book

Pizzas – Appetizers
Sandwiches – Gyros – Salads

Located 7 Miles North
of Tomahawk

2173 County Hwy. L
Tomahawk, WI 54487

715-453-2679
www.twinbayresort.net

05446396



Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book       23

September

12th-15th - Tomahawk Fall Ride for MDA

Contact: 453-5334

October

26th - Halloween Festivities in downtown Tomahawk.

Contact:453-1090

November

9th - Tomahawk Lions Club UTV Raffle at

Tomahawk Sports Center

22nd - Annual Venison Feed - downtown - 11:30 a.m.

Contact: 453-5334

30th - Christmas Wonderland

downtown Tomahawk. Contact: 453-5334

December

1st-21st - Win the Window Shopping Campaign 2020

2020
January

1st- Annual Polar Jump at Happy Snapper Contact:453-8686

18th-19th - DNR FREE Fishing weekend

February

1st - Alice in Winterland Ice Fishing Festival on Lake Alice.

Contact:453-4930

22nd - Somo Fish and Game Club Annual Ice

Fishing Jamboree on Somo Lake. Contact: 453-0701

March

21st - Taste of Tomahawk Microbrew, Wine & Food Tasting

Event at Inshalla Country Club. Contact: 453-5334

April

4th-5th -WJJQ Home Sport and Travel Show

Contact: 453-4482

May

30th - Kwahanot Ski Club opening day show

31st - Main Street Memories Car Show activities in

downtown Tomahawk. Contact: 453-1090

WaWui Bingo every Wednesday evening at SARA Park May through early October

Kwahamot Water Ski Show Tuesday, Thursday and Saturday Evenings June through Labor Day

Farmers’ Market every Tuesday located downtown Tomahawk on 3rd Street north of Wisconsin Avenue, May through September

Tomahawk Area Historical Museums OPEN Tuesday thru Friday, June thru August

Tomahawk Chamber
2019-2020 Calendar of Events

Tomahawk Chamber of Commerce
208 North 4th Street

Tomahawk, WI 54487

715-453-5334 / 800-569-2160

www.gototomahawk.com

June
1st-2nd - DNR FREE Fishing weekend
7th-9th - Wisconsin River Pro Rodeo at Lincoln County Fair
Grounds. Contact: 536-9474
8th - Community Wide Garage Sale
19th - WJJQ Community Appreciation Cookout at 4:30pm
19th - Music on the River presents RHYTHM KINGS at
Veterans Memorial Park at 6:00pm.

26th - Music on the River presents TALLYMORE at Veterans
Memorial Park at 6:00pm.

July
3rd - Tomahawk Chamber’s Annual Arts & Craft show at
SARA Park from 9:00 am-3:00 pm. Contact: 453-5334

3rd - Music on the River presents HIP POCKET
at Veterans Memorial Park at 6:00pm.

4th - Lions Pow Wow Days: 4th of July Parade in Downtown
Tomahawk at 1:00 pm. Fireworks at dusk from SARA Park.

10th - Music on the River presents LIVE AT NINE at
Veterans Memorial Park at 6:00pm.

12th - Tomahawk Chamber Annual Golf Outing at Inshalla
Country Club. Contact: 453-5334

17th - Music on the River presents COPPER BOX at Veterans
Memorial Park at 6:00pm.

24th - Music on the River presents THE JIMMY’S at
Veterans Memorial Park at 6:00pm.

26th-27th - St. Mary’s Summer Festival on the parish
grounds. Contact: 453-2878
31st - Antique Outboard Boat & Motor Show at SARA Park.
Contact: 356-5649

August
1st-3rd - Antique Outboard Boat & Motor Show at
SARA Park. Contact: 356-5649
2nd-3rd - Summer Sidewalk & Craft Sale on Wisconsin
Avenue and North 4th Street. 453-1090
2nd-4th - Kwahamot Ski Club hosts 2019 Division 2 ski show
nationals.
10th - Lions Thrilla-on-the-Grilla on Wisconsin
Avenue from 10:00 am-3:00 pm. Contact: 612-3024
14th-18th - Lincoln County Fair at the Lincoln County
Fairgrounds in Merrill. Contact: 536-5212
18th - Somo Fish & Game Club Poultry & Fun Shoot.
Contact: 453-0701

05446390



24       Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book

05371315

205 W. Wisconsin Ave.,
Tomahawk, WI 54487

905 Highway 47, Woodruff, WI 54568



Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book       25

Jon-715-966-2251

Sean-715-892-2446

Elicia-715-966-6324

Pops-715-892-2045

Johnny-715-218-1057

Troy-715-612-2311

www.wildriversgroup.com
1414 N. Fourth St, Suite B • Tomahawk, WI 54487

Call Us For All Your Real Estate Needs!
05

44
54

97

Jon

Elicia

Johnny

Troy

Sean

Pops



26       Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book

Prairie Rapids Tavern, LLC

Stop in and see Michelle & Tim!
10223 Prairie Rapids Road • Tomahawk, WI 54487

CHECK OUT OUR LIVE MUSIC SPECIALS
IN OUR OUTDOOR PAVILION!

Visit our Facebook for Upcoming Shows/Artists!

Open at 2 PM
Monday through

Saturday

Open at 11 AM
Sunday

Great Bloody Mary Bar on Sundays!

(715) 453-4836

“Party in the Pavilion”
Live Music on the Weekends

Visit our facebook for times & upcoming shows/artists!

05
44

63
72

05296338

Superior coverage in half the time.
Visit your neighborhood Ace for expert

help and friendly advice.

Visit www.acehardware.com
for painting tips and tools

Tomahawk Ace Hardware & Rental Place
986 N. 4th Street • Tomahawk, WI 54487

715-453-5389
Open Mon-Fri 7 a.m.-6 p.m. • Sat 8 a.m.-5 p.m. • Sun 8 a.m.-1 p.m.



Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book       27

1598 N. 4th St. Tomahawk
715-453-2824

www.ervssales.com

SALES * SERVICE * RENTAL * BOAT STORAGE * APPAREL & SWIMWEAR * ACCESSORIES

Where Grown Up Girls and Boys Get All Their Wonderful Toys

05
44

63
65

1598 N.
715-453-2824

www



28       Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book

Digital Prints

Film Processing

Portrait Studio

Outdoor Photography
for Family Portraits

and Much More.

303 W. Wisconsin Ave., Tomahawk, WI 54487

Phone: 715-224-3360
E-mail: vickysphotoshop@outlook.com

Mon. Wed. Thur.
8:30 - 5:00
Tue. Fri.
8:30 - 3:00
Sat.
9:00 - 12:00

715-224-3360

Hours:

Outdoor Photograph

Hours:

Vicky Freidel
Owner



Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book       29

Service with Pride

GE • Maytag
HotPoint

WHirlPool
aMana

SPeed Queen

715-536-4545
www.gruettsappliancellc.com

414 West Main Street,
Merrill,WI 54452

05445379



30       Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book

Oh Jay Services, LLC provides clean
professional services to Tomahawk,

Merrill, Minocqua, Rhinelander,
and surrounding areas.

• Septic & holding tank pumpings
• Portable toilet rentals

• Private outhouse services

Locally Owned And Operated
In Tomahawk

715-966-0181
www.ohjayservices.com

05445503

Contact Us For All Your
Portable Sanitation Needs!

Hob’s Service Center
715-360-5086
1992 Co. Rd. L,Tomahawk
HobsServiceCenter.com

30+ years Powersports Service Experience
Certified BRP Master-Tech

Powersports Repairs
Dock/Lift Sales
Installation & Removal
Seasonal Prep
Service Calls
UTV Rentals

05
44

69
01

Now Get A Discount On Car Insurance
Without Getting A Discount On Service

Kevin A. Urmann,
Select Agent • 20 Years
Golden Triangle
Award Recipient

715-453-2085
201 W. Wisconsin Ave.
Tomahawk, WI 54487

TM

05445078



Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book       31

• Stained Glass

• Classes

• Supplies

• Kids Classes and Birthday Parties

• Adult Classes
include beginning and advanced stained glass,
Sun Catchers, Diamond Rock Mosaics, Fusing
Fun, Slumpling Secrets and More! One-on-one
teaching up to large groups available.

You may bring food and drink to make it a party!

12 W. Wisconsin Ave., Tomahawk

715-966-9230
05

44
64

00



32       Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book

SARA PARK ACTIVITY CENTER
900 West Somo Avenue

Doors Open: 5:30 pm Cards on Sale: 6 pm
First game 7 p.m. Estimated start last game: 9:30

Supervised Minors Welcome

• 15 Regular Games • Plus Weekly Progressive!
• Rip Tickets • Lite Refreshments!

Listen to Northwoods 92.5 WJJQ for Weekly Progressive Jackpot Amounts
All proceeds benefit the operation and expansion of SARA Park building.

Banquet Hall for rent, reservations 715-453-4040

For The 33rd Year - Wa Wui LTD
presents...

Every Wednesday Night!
May - September 25th, 2019 Season

Prize Money
$550 -
$1,000

Each Week Depending
On Attendance

For more information, call: 715-453-4482 or 715-966-0600 or visit us on the web at www.sarapark.org

Plus Weekly
Progressive

Game
Prize in the
$1,000’s

05
44

50
83

In Prize Money
To Be Given Away

This Season!

Over
$30,000



Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book       33

CALL FOR OUR DAILY
SPECIAL

715-453-4616
Located at 1228 N. 4th Street • Tomahawk

05
44

63
64

FREE ADMISSION!

Home, Sport, Travel Show & Health Expo
Saturday, April 4, 2020 • 9 am - 4 pm
Sunday, April 5, 2020 • 10 am - 3 pm

Tomahawk School complex
Call 715.453.4482 or visit online at wjjq.com for more information

Don’t miss our 37th annual

05
44

50
71

Over 70 exhibitors • Church Ladies Diner • Terry Bucaro Dancers • Art and Craft Fair
Indoor and Outdoor Displays



34       Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book

05294716

roofmasterswi.com
Superior

Craftsmanship

Tomahawk, WI
Fully Insured
(715) 453-4800
The proof is
in the Roof

Metal Roof
Specialists

Free
Estimates

Shingles • New Roofs • Re-Roofs
Built-Up • Low Slope Systems

Soffit & Fascia

Steel Panel/Standing
Seam and Stone

Coated Steel Systems

Complete Roof
Inspection and Consultation

Listen Live at
WJJQ.COM
Veterans Memorial Park next to the North 4th Street Bridge

June 19 - WJJQ FREE Community Cookout Starting 4:30

Music on the River at 6PM
at Veterans Memorial Park

June 19: Rhythm Kings, June 26: Tallymore,
July 3: Hip Pocket, July 10: Live at Nine,

July 17: Copper Box, July 24: The Jimmys

Bring Your Lawn Chair & Enjoy
Great Entertainment This Summer! 05

44
50

74

VanStrydonkConstruction.com

715-453-7110
N10928 County Road A, Tomahawk

Overseeing Every Detail of
Your Building Process From

Start to Finish

05
37

08
64

• 9 hole - Par 36
3,250 yd. course
• Driving Range
• Cocktails
• Pro Shop
• Cart Rentals
• Food

N10369 Echo Valley Rd.
Tomahawk, WI
715-453-3320

Tee Times are Available
Open to the Public - 7 Days A Week

Warm, Friendly Atmosphere
On the shores of Lake Alice

Located 1 mile east of Hwy. 51
(Exit 231) on Cty. Hwy. A to Echo Valley Rd.

05
13

58
33



Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book       35

112 West Wisconsin Avenue • Tomahawk, WI
715-224-2627

We ship anywhere in the U.S.

SQUEAKY chEESE cUrdS

SpEciAltY chEESE And winE

05
44

56
52



36       Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book

ROBERT D. IMM, D.D.S.
A gentle approach to modern family dentistry

• Crowns, bridges & reconstructive dentistry
• Dentures & partials
• Implant Dentistry
• Invisalign-Invisible Braces

• Complete preventative care
• Root canal therapy
• Nitrous Oxide
• Ask about the Perio Protect

method of dental care

Your time is valuable! CEREC technology allows for single visit restorations
for fillings, crowns or veneers

NEW PATIENTS
WELCOME

453-4344
318 N. 6th St. • Tomahawk, WI

WORSHIP WITH US THIS WEEKEND IN TOMAHAWK
BEREAN BAPTIST CHURCH 453-3407

19 N. Third St. • Sun. School 9:30 am
Sun. Services 10:45 am & 1:45 pm
Wed. Prayer & Bible Study 7:00 pm

FAITH EV. LUTHERAN
(MISSOURI) 282-5550

9160 Church Rd. - Harshaw
Sunday Service 8:30 a.m. • Sunday School 9:15 a.m.

FIRST CONGREGATIONAL
UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST 453-2217

Corner of 5th St. & Washington Ave.
Sunday Service 9 am

GRACE LUTHERAN CHURCH
(ELCA) 453-4066

108 W. Somo Avenue, Tomahawk
Memorial Day to Labor Day:
Services Sat. 5 p.m., Sun. 8:30 a.m.
Outdoor Services at Tilted Loon 10 a.m.
Labor Day to Memorial Day:
Services Sat. 5 p.m., Sun. 9:00 a.m.

NORTHLAND BIBLE CHURCH 453-8389
9 miles N. Cty. L at Olson Rd.
Sun. Services 10 a.m.

NORTHWOODS VINEYARD 453-6700
418 Kaphaem Rd.
Sunday Service 9:30 a.m.

OUR SAVIOR’S LUTHERAN CHURCH
Cty. D & Hwy. 17 South at Bundy 362-2323
Sunday Worship 8:30 am

PRINCE OF PEACE
CHRISTIAN CHURCH 453-8783

1328 County Hwy. A
Sunday Service 8:30 & 10:30 am

REDEEMER EV. LUTHERAN
(WELS) 453-4814

Bus. Hwy. 51 South at Theiler Dr.
Memorial Day to Labor Day:
Services Sat. 5 p.m., Sun. 9:15 a.m.
Labor Day to Memorial Day:
Services Sat. 5 p.m., Sun. 9:15 a.m.
Bible Study • Sunday School 9 a.m.

ST. AUGUSTINE
CATHOLIC CHURCH 453-2561

N10090 Hwy. B at Cty. D & B (Harrison)
Sunday Mass at 9:30 am

ST. BARNABAS CHURCH 453-2391
Merrill Ave. at 2nd St.
Sunday Service 10 am

ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI
PIER WILLOW (TRIPOLI) 453-2878

11 miles N. of Hwy. 8
5209 Willow Rd, Tripoli Sat. 4 pm

ST. JOHN THE BAPTIST CATHOLIC
Highway J & Highway 17, Bloomville
Sunday Mass 11:30 am 453-2561

ST. MARY’S CATHOLIC CHURCH 453-2878
N. Seventh St. at Washington Ave.
Sat. 6 pm, Sun. Mass 8 am and 11 am

ST. PAUL’S EV. LUTHERAN
CHURCH (MISSOURI) 536-5069

Irma
Sunday Service 10:30 a.m.

ST. PAUL’S EV. LUTHERAN
CHURCH (MISSOURI) 453-5391

12 E. Wisconsin Ave.
Corner of Fourth & Wisconsin Ave.
Services Wed. 6 pm
Sun. 9 am

SPIRIT BAPTIST CHURCH 657-0304
Hwy 86, West of Hwy 102
Sunday Service 10:15 am

SPIRIT UNITED
METHODIST CHURCH 453-4378

Hwy. 86 W. before Hwy. 102
(Spirit area)
Sunday Service at 8:30 am

THE LOG CHURCH
Hwy. 8 E - Tripoli
Sunday Service 9:30 am

TOMAHAWK SEVENTH DAY ADVENTIST 453-5809
1529 E. Somo Ave.
Sunday Service 10:30 am

TOMAHAWK UNITED
METHODIST CHURCH 453-4378

Corner of School Rd. & Bradley Farm Rd.
Sunday Service at 10:30 am
Sunday School - 10:30 Service

TRINITY EV. LUTHERAN 428-2851
W4594 Hwy. 8 E - Prentice
Saturday Service 6pm, Sunday 10am

05
44

63
68



Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book       37

The Garage Motel Bar & Grill
W9095 US-8, Tomahawk

(715) 453-0025

05
44

61
37

Must see boutique –
• Ladies fashion accessories
• Home décor
• “Perfect” gifts
• Unique baby gift selection
• Variety of candles
• Full service

“innovative design” florist

121 W.
Wisconsin

Avenue
Tomahawk, WI

715-453-8097
05446136

Spring Fling – Art Walk
& Friday Wine Walk: May 10 & 11
25th Main Street Memories Car

Show: May 26
Farmers Market – Tuesdays:

June-Oct
Lions Pow Wow Days Parade &

Main Street Fun: July 4
Summer Sidewalk Sales &

Customer Appreciation: Aug 2 & 3

38th Fall Ride for MDA
Main Street Bands Fri & Sat

Nights: Sept 12-15
Downtown Fall Fest: Oct 26

Tomahawk Venison Feed: Nov 22
Christmas Wonderland: Nov 30

Win The Window Shop Local
Contest: Dec 1–21

05
44

50
81

Welcome to Downtown Tomahawk

Aug 2 & 3

www.tomahawkmainstreet.org • 715-453-1090
223 W. Wisconsin Ave • Tomahawk, WI 54487

CHOICEHOTELS.COM

BY CHOICE HOTELS
6 Years Gold AwardWinner

Tomahawk Rodeway Inn & Suites
1738 Comfort Drive • tomahawk • 715-453-8900
WiFi • Open Swim • Conference Rooms for Meetings
Birthday or Anniversary Parties • Crafting Retreats

Wedding Receptions

05447862



38       Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book

LOCATION
We are the gateway to the
great Northwood’s, located
adjacent to I-39, where the

four seasons come alive with picturesque beauty and natural
year-round recreational activities. Merrill is a historic com-
munity of 10,000 residents that several world-wide business
and producers call home.

NATURE
Our natural environment is historic and
abundant offering untold options for the
sportsman and outdoor enthusiasts.
Merrill was incorporated as a logging
community in 1883 along the banks of

the great Wisconsin River which meanders throughout the
town and offers fishing, boating and camping experiences.
There are more than 727 lakes in Lincoln County and more
than 101,000 acres of public recreational land that offers
public forests and trail systems. Merrill has been dubbed ‘The
City of Parks’ because of its 6300 acres of parkland which
offers recreational activities galore: hiking, ATV trails, horse-
back riding, snowmobiling, snowshoeing, biking and cross
country skiing trails. In addition to the aforementioned park-
land, one of Wisconsin’s best state parks—Council Grounds—
and a portion of the historic Ice Age Trail also calls Merrill

home.

PEOPLE
Merrill is a great place to raise a family.
We have an excellent school system
and health care system and our public
library is a Carnegie Award winner. For

the history buff, there is plenty to see in Merrill. We have
four historic public buildings, a rare three-arch stone bridge, a
historical district that includes 19 homes on the National
Register of Historic Places and three additional National Regis-
ter eligible districts comprised of numerous significant histori-
cal registry eligible homes. And we have an active Historical
Society and museum..

Just Park it!
June 1 2nd Annual TRaw’s Mental Health Walk on River Bend Trail

June 7-9 Wisconsin River Pro Rodeo at Merrill Festival Grounds

June 10 June Dairy Breakfast at the Smith Center

June 15-16 Gleason Heritage Days/Mud Bog Races at Gleason Community
Center Oval Track

June 29 3rd Annual Tractor Pull at the Merrill Festival Grounds

July 7 Kids from Wisconsin at Merrill High School

July 27 5th Annual Lobsterfest & 5KWalk/Run at Ballyhoos

Aug 10 2nd Annual Chalkfest at Lincoln County Courthouse Square

Aug 14-18 Lincoln County Fair at Merrill Festival Grounds

Sept 2 Lion’s Club Annual Car Show at Merrill Festival Grounds

Sept 7 Annual Community Wide Rummage Sale
Sept 7 Merrill Airport Day at Merrill Municipal Airport

Sept 14 7th Annual Pork in the Park Ribfest at the Merrill Festival Grounds
Sept. 14 Annual Gun Show at the Enrichment Center/Merrill Festival Grounds

Sept 21 Colorama Bike Ride begins at Stange Kitchenette Park begins at 9 am
Sept. 21 River Bend Trail Fall Festival at Agra Pavilion Trailhead

Sept. 28 7th Annual Chili Blast chili cook-off competition in downtown Merrill
begins at 10:00 am

Oct 5 12th Annual Lincoln Lager Barleyfestmicro-brew tasting at the
Smith Center

Nov 9 Annual City-wide Craft Shows

Good Old Summer Music Events
• City Band Concerts every Wednesday

night at 7:00 pm at the Normal Park Gazebo
• Music in the Park every Thursday night

2019 Summer & Fall Schedule of Events

For information contact the Merrill Chamber of Commerce & Information Center
705 N. Center Avenue ■ Merrill, WI 54452

(715) 536-9474 ■ www.merrillchamber.org

m e r r i l l, Wisconsin

City of Parks

6300 acres of
parkland in the

city!

05446376



Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book       39

ARTISAN GIFTS FOR BATH, HOME & YOU
Scentability specializes in quality, affordable handmade
Bath, Body and Home Fragrance products. All
products are made in small batches and many are
made as they’re ordered!

Locally Owned • Workshop on Site

Custom Orders Welcome

Custom Fragrance Blending Available

Handcrafted Bath & Body
Essential Oils
Aromatherapy
Skin Care
Aroma Lamps
Gifts & Products
For Everyone

Tricia invites you to stop in and
“Pamper Yourself with a Handcrafted

Spa Experience!”

Tricia Hoffman
Owner/Operator

116 West Wisconsin Ave., Tomahawk • 715.453.2277
OPEN: Tues.-Fri. 10 am-5 pm; Sat. 10 am-4 pm

www.scentability.net

05
44

56
49



40       Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book

4243 Back Country Lane • Harshaw, WI 54529

Custom Boat Tops
& Interiors

Pontoon, Cockpit & Mooring Covers
Bimini Tops & Enclosures • Complete Boat Interiors

Carpet & Premium Woven Vinyl Flooring
Pontoon Boat Restoration, Boat Cover & Seat Repair

Auto, Motorcycle, ATV & Snowmobile Upholstery
& Seat Repair

715-224-2626 • www.MarineTops.com

Marine Tops
Unlimited

05370535



Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book       41

715-551-2665 cell
715-453-2360 home

1214 Southgate Dr.
Tomahawk, WI 54487

05445796

715-453-2062
715-966-0602

myreelectric@gmail.com
Trenching Service

Residential-Commercial-Industrial
Family owned and operated for over 45 years!

05
44

55
00

888-796-2437

Hwy. 51 S Minocqua
www.MaherWater.com

water softerner
salt delivery

bottled water
filters

reverse osmosis
service all brands

05
44

54
99

05445598

216 W. Wisconsin
Avenue

TomAhAWk, Wi 54487
715-224-3666

honeycombloft@hotmail.com
“Like” us on FAcebook

curATed bouTique

cLoThing

And JeWeLry

hAnd-mAde piLLoWs

hAndcrAFTed

boWLs & bAskeTs

orgAnic bATh Line

hAnd-poured

soy cAndLes

HONEYCOMB

L.O.F.T.
Living . organic . Fashion . TexTiLes



42       Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book

Something for him Something for her

05
44

58
78

• Clothing • Jewelry
• Sandals • Reading Glasses

• Sunglasses • Purses



Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book       43

Fully Insured
Free Estimates

• Tree Removal
• Pruning
• Stump Grinding
• Lot/Land Clearing
• Multiple Aerial

Lifts with
60-110 feet of
reach

• Plant Health Care

• Storm Cleanup

• Property

Wellness

Evaluation

• Tree Preservation

• Vegetation

Management

Tomahawk: 715-453-2407

www.foleystreeservice.com

05445504

Ted Foley ~ Owner
ISA CERTIFIED ARBORIST #WI-0979A

foleystreeservice@gmail.com

Caring for your trees since 1980

Tomahawk Lions
2019 Event Schedule

New Members Always Welcome

Serving The Tomahawk Community Since 1946!
www.tomahawklions.org

Contact Tomahawk Lions Member Kevin Koth • 715-612-8124

May 26th Sunday: Main Street
Memories

July 3-4: Pow Wow Days!

August 11th: Thrilla on the Grilla

November: UTV 2019 Raffle

05
44

50
80

24 Hour Pay-At-The Pump Service
Gas & Oil • Beer & Liquor • Groceries

WI Lottery Games • ATM Machine • Bait

County Hwy L • Heafford Jct.,WI

715-453-5888

05
44

58
86

A LEADER IN QUALITY
CONSTRUCTION AND
HOME REMODELING

N9255 Sanctuary Road,Tomahawk
Custom Home Building, Additions,

Sunrooms, Hot Tub Rooms, Custom
Kitchens & Baths, ADA Handicapped,

Baths, Garages and Basement Finishing.

TotalRenovation.biz

920-680-6061

05
44

50
82

715-966-6639
HANG | TAPE | MUD
TEXTURE | PAINT

05370850



44       Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book



Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book       45

T-Shirts, Sweatshirts,
& Fashion Apparel

Nostalgic Candy &
Bulk Candy

Home Decor

Unique Cards & Souvenirs
Purses & Accessories
Candles
Toys & Children’s Books
Artwork & so much more!

Downtown Tomahawk

05445651



46       Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book

05372636

May 25th - June 13th @ 7:30 PM
June 15th - August 10th @ 8:00 PM
August 13th - August 31st @ 7:30 PM

Kwahamot Park
100 Deer Park Rd
Tomahawk, WI 54487

05
44

54
18

Free admission ski shows every Tuesday, Thursday and Saturday
Memorial Day to Labor Day.

Advertiser index
entertAinMent
Church Worship Schedule....................... 36
Edgewater Country Club ......................... 34
Inshalla Country Club.............................. 17
Kwahamot Water Ski Club....................... 46
Merrill Aquatic Center ............................... 7
Music on the River.................................. 34
Prairie Rapids Tavern ......................... 26
Summer Fun Destinations......................... 8
Tomahawk Historical Museums Complex...13
Tomahawk Lions (Events) ....................... 43
Tomahawk Main Street (Events).............. 37
Wa Wui Bingo at SARA Park ................... 32

LOdGinG
Rodeway Inn ........................................... 37
The Garage.............................................. 37
The Waters of Minocqua ......................... 21

PrOFessiOnAL
Arnott Plumbing........................................ 7
Bear Renovations.................................... 21
Dr. Dean Hussong, D.D.S. ....................... 13
Dr. Robert D. Imm, D.D.S........................ 36
Everything Under the Sun ....................... 18
First Weber - Wild Rivers Group ............. 25
Foley’s Tree Service................................. 43
Generations Funeral Home

& Crematory ....................................... 13
Hob’s Service Center............................... 30
Hometown Chiropractic Center ................. 8
K & K Heating ......................................... 41

Lee Chaney ............................................... 7
Maher Water Corporation........................ 41
Marine Tops Unlimited - Northwoods ..... 40
Merrill Chamber of Commerce ................ 38
Midtown Services ................................... 21
Minocqua Chamber of Commerce........... 15
Mitch Bayer Construction, LLC ................. 7
Myre Electric ........................................... 41
Newman Construction ............................ 13
Northern WI Land Services..................... 13
Northwoods Community Realty .............. 30
Oh Jay Services ...................................... 30
Park City Credit Union............................. 47
Pella Windows & Doors .......................... 21
Professional Drywall Service................... 43
Roof Masters .......................................... 34
State Farm Insurance .............................. 30
Tomahawk Chamber of Commerce ......... 23
Tomahawk Flooring and Decorating ........ 21
Total Renovation ..................................... 43
Van Strydonk Construction ..................... 34
Vicky’s Photoshop................................... 28
WJJQ Home Show.................................. 33
Woodland Lakes Realty........................... 14

restAUrAnts
Besse’s On Clear Lake ............................... 6
Billy Bob’s Sports Bar & Grill .................... 3
Dog n Suds Drive-in................................ 33
Nut-zee’s Bar & Restaurant ..................... 11

Outboards Bar & Grill.............................. 13
The Garage.............................................. 37
Tomahawk Family Restaurant ................. 16
Twin Bay Resort • Pizza........................... 22
retAiL
Diamond Rock Glass Studio ................... 31
Erv’s Sales & Service .............................. 27
Great Lakes Foods .................................. 12
Greg’s Gruett’s Appliance ........................ 29
Hometown Feed Mill ................................. 9
Honeycomb L.O.F.T................................. 41
Kracker Barrel ......................................... 43
Meyers Marine .......................................... 4
Oak Ridge Embroidery &

Powder Coating .................................. 21
Scentability ............................................. 39
Silver Threads Boutique .......................... 42
Standard Mercantile ................................ 45
The Cheese Shoppe ................................ 35
The Knot Haus .......................................... 5
The Scarlet Garden.................................. 37
Tomahawk Ace Hardware........................ 26
Tomahawk Appliance & Home/

Woodruff Appliance & T.V.................... 24
Tomahawk BP/Shell ................................ 19
Tomahawk Furniture................................ 44
Tomahawk Sew N Vac............................. 17
Tomahawk Surplus Store ........................ 42
Tomahawk Warehouse Liquor................. 10
Trig’s ......................................................... 2
Wholesale Carpets .................................. 20

05445072



Tomahawk   |   2019-2020 WJJQ Welcome Book       47

Convenience
Starts with

We have products and services to fit your needs:
Kasasa® Rewards Checking

Mobile App with Mobile Deposit*
Low-rate Personal and Business Loan Options

Visit any of our convenient
locations in:

Merrill
Tomahawk
Minocqua
Rhinelander

You can also visit us online
at parkcitycu.org or by

downloading PCCU Mobile.
Federally Insured by NCUA.Membership Eligibility Required.
*Standard message and data rates may apply.

Serving the Northwoods since 1938!



Northwoods 92.5 Features...
• CBS Network News Every Hour on the Hour.
• Local News, Weather, and Sports Updates

at Five Minutes Past the Hour.
• Popular Variety of Lite Hit Favorites.
• Updates on Northwoods Community Events.
• Fishing Guide Reports 5:55 AM,

7:25 AM, 12:25 PM, 5:05 PM.
• Snowmobile Trail Condition Reports:

7:25 AM, 12:25 PM, 5:05 PM.
• NFL Thursday, Sunday and Monday Night Football,

Playoff Games, Super Bowl.
• Local High School Sports featuring

the Tomahawk Hatchets.
• All Day Saturday With The Oldies.
• Saturday Night Oldies Show

with Dick Bartley at 6 PM.
• Trig’s Trading Mart,

Monday-Saturday, 8:30-9:00 AM.
Call (715) 453-4481.

• Interactive Website: wjjq.com.
Podcasts, Job Postings,

Community Calendar, Home Connections.
• Morning Forum Guest Interview

Program Mon.-Fri. 9:30-10:00 AM.

While you are visiting, you’re invited to
play Trivia, at 6:50 a.m. & 3:30 p.m.

Celebrating a Birthday or Anniversary?
Give us a call. We’ll announce it on WJJQ.

81 E. Mohawk Dr. • Tomahawk, WI 54487
(715) 453-4482 - E-mail: wjjq@wjjq.com

LIsTEn LIvE
on the internet,

smartphone, or tablet at:
wjjq.com

WJJQ Radio has been providing
our listeners with News, Weather,
Sports, and Entertainment in the
Northwoods area for 36 years!

Football,

05
44

50
70


